FORM PTO 1585

8-8-0)

RJ

08-17-2001

| 1880 | 187 | 1880 | 1880 | 1880 | 1880 | 1880 | 1880 | 1880 | 1880 | 1880 | 1880 | 1880 | 1880 | 1880 | 1880

ΞT

101814594

| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
|---|--|
| SIEMENS POWER CORPORATION | Name: Framatome ANP Inc. |
| Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ☒ No | Street Address: 3315 Old Forest Road P.O. Box 10935 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | City: Lynchburg State: Virginia ZIP: 24506-0935 |
| 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio Date of Execution: | on, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Applications: 09/398,536 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional Nun | nbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Patrick J. Birde, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004 | 8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 |
| DO NOT | Γ USE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infooriginal document. | ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| Patrick J. Birde (Reg. No.29,770) Name of Person Signing Signate | the Date |
| Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, a | nd document: 3 |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | |
| Do not Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info | t detach this portion formation to: |
| Commissioner of Patents and 'Box Assignments Washington DC 20231 | Гrademarks |

NY01 396955 v 1

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012068 FRAME: 0513

99P7815

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Siemens Power Corporation, a corporation having a place of business at 2101 Horn Rapids Road, Richland, Washington 99352-0130; and who, together with its successors, assigns and legal representatives, is hereinafter called "Assignor", owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the application for Letters Patents of the United States of America and elsewhere, listed below, and to the inventions described and claimed therein;

| | Application No. | Filing Date | <u>Title</u> |
|-------|-----------------|-------------------|---|
| and | 09/398,536 | 17 September 1999 | Method For Measuring Oxide Thickness Underlying A Ferromagnetic Material On Nuclear Fuel Rods |
| aniu. | | | |

WHEREAS, Framatome ANP, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 3315 Old Forest Road, P.O. Box 10935, Lynchburg, VA 24506-0935, who, together with its successors, assigns and legal representatives, is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and the invention therein described and claimed:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in any and all countries on the invention, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor, in the United States and elsewhere, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment

4255288

had not been made; together with all claims or damages by reason of past infringement of any of said patents; with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Siemens Power Corporation has hereunto set its hand and seal this 18 day of gely 2001.

SIEMENS POWER CORPORATION

OF EQUIDATION OF STREET

FRAMATOME ANP, INC.

WITNESSED BY:

NY01 387717 v 1 29-06-2001

00:03

RECORDED: 08/08/2001

4255288

P.36

PATENT REEL: 012068 FRAME: 0515